SGS-THOMSON MK45H01/02/03(N,K)
-25/35/50/65/12
HIGH SPEED 512/1K/2K x 9
CMOS BiPORT™ FIFO
ADVANCE DATA
.  FIRST-IN-FIRST-OUT MEMORY BASED AR­
CHITECTURE
■ FLEXIBLE x 9 ORGANIZATIONS : MK45H01

Width Expansion may be used in this mode.
SGS-THOMSON
MCfWHUSCTffliSIIHOCS
13/17
MK45H01/2/3(N,K)-25,35,50,65,12
Figure 13 : Compound FIFO Expansion.
Notes : 1. For depth expansion block see DEPTH EXPANSION Section and Figure 10.
2. For Flag operation see WIDTH EXPANSION Section and Figure 8.
Figure 14 : Bidirectional FIFO Application.
SYSTEM SYSTEM B
14/17 T  SGS-THOMSON
^ 7 #  RflO(!»(i[L[Ke7l)8®«M
MK45H01 /2/3(N,K)-25,35,50,65,12
ORDER CODES
Part No Access Time Cycle Time Package Type Temperature
MK45H01N-25 25ns 35ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H01N-35 35ns 45ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H01 N-50 50ns 65ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H01 N-65 65ns 80ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H01 N -12 120ns 140ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H01K-25 25ns 35ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H01K-35 35ns 45ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H01 K-50 50ns 65ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H01 K-65 65ns 80ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H01 K-12 120ns 140ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H02N-25 25ns 35ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H02N-35 35ns 45ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H02N-50 50ns 65ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45HC2N-65 65ns 80ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H02N-12 120ns 140ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H02K-25 25ns 35ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H02K-35 35ns 45ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H02K-50 50ns 65ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H02K-65 65ns 80ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H02K-12 120ns 140ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H03N-25 25ns 35ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H03N-35 35ns 45ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H03N-50 50ns 65ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H03N-65 65ns 80ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H03N-12 120ns 140ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H03K-25 25ns 35ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H03K-35 35ns 45ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H03K-50 50ns 65ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H03K-65 65ns 80ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H03K-12 120ns 140ns 32 PLCC 0° to 70°C
MK45H13N-25 25ns 35ns 300 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H13N-35 35ns 45ns 300 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H13N-50 50ns 65ns 300 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H13N-65 65ns 80ns 300 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H13N-12 120ns 140ns 300 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
Part No Access Time R/W Cycle Time
MK45 H 01/2/3-25 25ns 35ns, 28.5MHz
MK45 H 01/2/3-35 35ns 45ns, 22.2MHz
MK45H01/2/3-50 50ns 65ns, 15.3MHz
MK45H01/2/3-65 65ns 80ns, 12.5MHz
MK45H01/2/3-12 120ns 140ns, 7.14MHz
r = 7  SCS-THOMSON
“ 7#  wesmscnMiras
15/17
MK45H01/2/3(N,K)-25,35,50,65,12
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
MK45H0X PLASTIC (N TYPE) DUAL-IN-LINE, 28 PINS
Dim .
mm Inches
Notes
M in . M ax. M in. M ax.